

**BID 24-0121-5 - 2024 PAVEMENT RESURFACING OF CHATHAM
COUNTY ROADS
BID DUE: OCTOBER 2, 2024 @ 2PM**

| | | | | C.W. Matthews Contracting Company, Inc. Marietta, GA | | APAC - Atlantic, Inc. Savannah, GA | | Reeves Construction Company Garden City, GA | |
|----------|--|------|------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Est. Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 150-1000 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 196,188.00 | \$196,188.00 | \$ 311,000.00 | \$311,000.00 | \$ 310,295.00 | \$310,295.00 |
| 150-1001 | TRAFFIC CONTROL JOHN CARTER ROAD | LS | 1 | \$ 127,000.00 | \$127,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$ 41,456.00 | \$41,456.00 |
| 163-0232 | TEMPORARY GRASSING | AC | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 163-0240 | MULCH | TN | 19 | \$ 350.00 | \$6,650.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$7,125.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$19.00 |
| 163-0550 | CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAPS | EA | 68 | \$ 400.00 | \$27,200.00 | \$ 430.00 | \$29,240.00 | \$ 232.21 | \$15,790.28 |
| 165-0105 | MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAPS | EA | 68 | \$ 200.00 | \$13,600.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$14,960.00 | \$ 95.15 | \$6,470.20 |
| 210-0100 | GRADING COMPLETE | LS | 1 | \$ 46,500.00 | \$46,500.00 | \$ 110,000.00 | \$110,000.00 | \$ 116,998.00 | \$116,998.00 |
| 210-0101 | GRADING COMPLETE JOHN CARTER ROAD | LS | 1 | \$ 42,700.00 | \$42,700.00 | \$ 79,000.00 | \$79,000.00 | \$ 51,824.84 | \$51,824.84 |
| 310-1101 | GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL | TN | 19 | \$ 695.00 | \$13,205.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$6,080.00 | \$ 739.95 | \$14,059.05 |
| 402-3100 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE I, GP 1 OR BLEND 1, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 3237 | \$ 127.00 | \$411,099.00 | \$ 149.75 | \$484,740.75 | \$ 175.12 | \$566,863.44 |
| 402-3103 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5 MM SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 2663 | \$ 116.00 | \$308,908.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$426,080.00 | \$ 152.81 | \$406,933.03 |
| 402-3130 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL. BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 4372 | \$ 125.00 | \$546,500.00 | \$ 134.00 | \$585,848.00 | \$ 146.00 | \$638,312.00 |
| 402-3190 | RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL. BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 25 | \$ 750.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$8,250.00 | \$ 301.50 | \$7,537.50 |
| 413-0750 | BITUM TACK COAT | GL | 19441 | \$ 1.00 | \$19,441.00 | \$ 4.60 | \$89,428.60 | \$ 0.01 | \$194.41 |
| 415-1000 | ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OPEN GRADED CRACKED RELIEF INTERLAYER, GP BLEND, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME | TN | 2331 | \$ 140.00 | \$326,340.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$396,270.00 | \$ 171.34 | \$399,393.54 |
| 432-5010 | MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH | SY | 104333 | \$ 3.50 | \$365,165.50 | \$ 2.60 | \$271,265.80 | \$ 3.65 | \$380,815.45 |
| 441-0016 | DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK | SY | 15 | \$ 136.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$ 215.00 | \$3,225.00 | \$ 282.35 | \$4,235.25 |
| 441-0060 | CONC FILLET AT INTERSECTION, 6 IN DEPTH, Class A | SY | 20 | \$ 165.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$ 542.00 | \$10,840.00 | \$ 681.06 | \$13,621.20 |
| 441-6012 | CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 24 IN, TP2 | LF | 550 | \$ 120.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$66,000.00 | \$ 145.70 | \$80,135.00 |
| 446-1100 | PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 INCH WIDTH | LF | 14256 | \$ 7.00 | \$99,792.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$14,256.00 | \$ 1.28 | \$18,247.68 |
| 500-3801 | CONC SWALE, 4 FT W X 6.5 IN D, CL A CONC INCL REINF STEEL | LF | 170 | \$ 182.00 | \$30,940.00 | \$ 166.00 | \$28,220.00 | \$ 190.07 | \$32,311.90 |
| 610-6515 | REM HIGHWAY SIGNS, STD | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 1,610.00 | \$1,610.00 | \$ 250.59 | \$250.59 |
| 611-5551 | RESET SIGN | EA | 5 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 611-8040 | ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE | EA | 4 | \$ 2,896.00 | \$11,584.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 3,031.71 | \$12,126.84 |
| 636-1033 | HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFEL SHEETING, TP 9 | SF | 5 | \$ 150.00 | \$750.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$550.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$200.00 |
| 636-2070 | GALV STEEL POSTS, TP7 | LF | 12 | \$ 50.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$324.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$144.00 |
| 441-5008 | CONC HEADER CURB, 6 IN TP 7 | LF | 24 | \$ 115.00 | \$2,760.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$ 130.45 | \$3,130.80 |
| 653-0120 | THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING,ARROW, TP 2 | EA | 1 | \$ 75.00 | \$75.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$160.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$75.00 |
| 653-1501 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE | LF | 54354 | \$ 0.60 | \$32,612.40 | \$ 0.60 | \$32,612.40 | \$ 0.60 | \$32,612.40 |
| 653-1502 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW | LF | 24364 | \$ 0.60 | \$14,618.40 | \$ 0.60 | \$14,618.40 | \$ 0.60 | \$14,618.40 |
| 653-1704 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE | LF | 354 | \$ 10.50 | \$3,717.00 | \$ 10.75 | \$3,805.50 | \$ 10.50 | \$3,717.00 |
| 653-1804 | THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE,8 IN, WHITE | LF | 968 | \$ 3.50 | \$3,388.00 | \$ 2.70 | \$2,613.60 | \$ 3.50 | \$3,388.00 |
| 653-3501 | THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE | GLF | 4008 | \$ 0.40 | \$1,603.20 | \$ 0.43 | \$1,723.44 | \$ 0.40 | \$1,603.20 |
| 653-3502 | THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW | GLF | 10580 | \$ 0.40 | \$4,232.00 | \$ 0.43 | \$4,549.40 | \$ 0.40 | \$4,232.00 |
| 653-6006 | THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW | SY | 3368 | \$ 7.50 | \$25,260.00 | \$ 5.40 | \$18,187.20 | \$ 7.50 | \$25,260.00 |
| 654-1011 | RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, YELLOW | EA | 484 | \$ 4.00 | \$1,936.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$2,420.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$1,936.00 |
| 654-1012 | RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 2, YELLOW/BLANK | EA | 320 | \$ 4.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| 654-1013 | RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1, BLUE | EA | 22 | \$ 20.00 | \$440.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$352.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$440.00 |
| 654-1014 | RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3, WHITE/RED | EA | 100 | \$ 4.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$500.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$400.00 |
| 668-2100 | DROP INLET, GP 1 | EA | 4 | \$ 15,878.00 | \$63,512.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$ 13,777.00 | \$55,108.00 |
| 700-6001 | PERMANENT GRASSING, COMPLETE (INCL. FERTILIZER & LIME AS REQD) | AC | 0.58 | \$ 9,950.00 | \$5,771.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$6,148.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$4,466.00 |
| 700-9300 | SOD | SY | 2970 | \$ 13.25 | \$39,352.50 | \$ 14.25 | \$42,322.50 | \$ 17.00 | \$50,490.00 |
| 999-9000 | FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE | LS | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| | Acknowledgement of Addendums 1-3 | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| | | | | TOTAL | \$2,920,710.00 | TOTAL | \$3,171,665.59 | TOTAL | \$3,347,492.00 |

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.